MAINE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL & HAZARDOUS MATERIALS REPORT

Spill Number:

A-805-2008

Report Status:

Final Report

MCD Town: THOMASTON

Local Name: THOMASTON

Primary Responder: GLEN WALL

Primary Product: Hydraulic Oil {86} - 30 gals. ESTIMATE

Subject/Owner: DRAGON PRODUCTS - -

I. EVENT

Spill Info

Spill Date/Time

05/19/2008 (Time Unknown)

Type

Oil Incident {O}

Equipment - Industrial Machinery {IM}

Source Cause Mechanical Failure - Piping/Hose {06}

Reporter Type/Detection Method

Reported Date/Time

05/19/2008 13:30

Type Subject/Spiller {2} Method Visual Product {L}

Subject/Spiller (Potential Responsible Party)

Contact

-- DRAGON PRODUCTS

PO BOX 191 **ROUTE ONE**

THOMASTON ME 04861 USA

207-594-5555

Comment

Reporter Contact

MICHAEL MARTUNAS-ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE-DRAGON PRODUCTS

PO BOX 191 **ROUTE ONE**

THOMASTON ME 04861 USA

207-593-0147

Comment

Primary Responder and Other Employees

GLEN WALL (Primary Responder)

II. <u>SITE</u>

Location

Spill Point

UTM North UTM East

Name

Business - Industrial {ID} **DRAGON PRODUCTS**

Street Address

ROUTE ONE

MCD Town

THOMASTON

Local Name

Location Type

THOMASTON

State/Province ME

Wells and Media Affected

Tanks Involved

Wells Affected

0 Wells Impacted / 0 Wells At Risk

None

Media Affected

Land{L}

Final Report · A-805-2008 THOMASTON

III. <u>CLEANUP</u>

Product Reported

Cleanup DTREE

Hydraulic Oil {86}

Products Found/Amount Spilled

Hydraulic Oil {86}/ - 30 gals. ESTIMATE (Primary Product)

Material Recovered

Other Material {OM} - 400 lbs. ESTIMATE

Recovery/Treatment Method

Disposal Information

Sorbents {C}

speedi dri used by Dragon and disposed by Dragon.

IV. <u>NARRATIVE</u>

On 5-19-2008 Michael Martunas reported a thirty gallon release of hydraulic oil. This spill occurred at the Dragon Products facility in Thomaston, Maine.

The spill occurred in the Rawmill Lube Room and the cause was a cracked fitting on a hydraulic hose. The oil spilled onto the concrete floor and a crew from Dragon cleaned up the material with speedi dri.

No site visit was made and no further action is expected.

V. <u>ATTACHMENTS</u>

Attachment Type

Description

File Name

Paper Attach

Spill report form from Dragon Products

Printed: 3/30/2012 1:57:18PM Page 2 of 2

A-805-2008



P.O. Box 191, U.S. Route 1 * Thomaston, Maine 04861 * 207-594-5555

SPILL REPORT DRAGON PRODUCTS COMPANY

Facility Name:	Dragon Products Company, Inc. P.O. Box 191 Thomaston, ME 04861
Contact Name:	Michael Martunas, Environmental Compliance Coordinator (207) 593-0147
Report Filed By:	Michael Martunas Date: 5-19-08
Product Spilled:	T220 - Hypralic Gallons: 30
Type of Surface:	Concrete Location: Rawmi)) Lube
Cause of Discharge/S	Fitting on filter cart broke Allowing oil to leak.
Remedial Action:	Ari, and some oil absorbent pads. Shoveled up speedy - dri and baged
Reported to/(MEDEP)	Yes, Called the DEP Spill Hotline (800-482-0777) @ 130 pm
Attached:	Facility Location Map MSDS

RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
Revised June 2007